completion of said project.  All materials and vouchers shall 

become the property of the City of Deadwood. 

4. CITY shall select all materials and topics. 

5. ARCHIVES shall pay the IC at the rate of Eighty Dollars ($80.00) 

per hour for a total not to exceed Two Thousand Two Hundred and 
Fifty Dollars ($2,250.00).  ARCHIVES shall pay for no more than 
Two Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,250.00) or 28 

hours under this contract. 

6.  IC may not subcontract any portion of this contract or any portion 
of the work. 

7. ARCHIVES may terminate this contract upon giving IC five (5) 
days’ written notice of its intent to terminate.   IC may terminate